    X1S-SMD Series
• HC49/US-SMD Type package
• AT or BT cut available
• Resistance weld seal
• Tight tolerance / stability over extended temperature
• RoHS / PB Free
      PART NUMBER GUIDE
  X1S-SMD1  -  4.096  -  30  - 5J  - 18
PACKAGE TYPE                 LOAD CAPACITANCE
X1S-SMD1 : HC-49/US-SMD1 (H:4mm)       18 : 18pF
X1S-SMD2 : HC-49/US-SMD2 (H:3mm)                 8~50pF or Series
X1S-SMD3 : HC-49/US-SMD3 (H:2.5mm)
FREQUENCY               TABLE 1
3.579MHz~100.000MHz
     FREQUENCY TOLERANCE AT 25°C
      30  : ± 30ppm
              ±10ppm~ ± 50ppm
  MODEL              X1S-SMD
 Frequency Range
 Operating Temperature Range  -40°C~+85°C
   -55°C~+125°C
 Frequency Tolerance (at 25°C)   ±30ppm
 Frequency Stability over Operating Temperature Range
 Load Capacitance (CL)  18pF
Equivalent series resistance
 Shunt Capacitance (Co)  7pF Max.
Aging  ±3ppm Max. /year
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
       CRYSTAL UNITS        ASK
For other specifications, please contact our sales or engineering staff. (info@ask-electronic.com)
  150Ω Max.
   ±20ppm
 Storage Temperature Range
    4.096MHz (Fundamental)
 Drive Level  100µW Typ. , 500µW  Max.
 Insulation Resistance   500MΩ Min at 100VDC
PC1
PC1
E.S.R (Equivalent Series Resistance)
Frequency Range (MHz) ESR (Max)  Mode of Oscillation
3.579 ~ 3.999 150 Fundamental / AT
4.000 ~ 4.999 120 Fundamental / AT
5.000 ~ 5.999  80  Fundamental / AT
6.000 ~ 7.999                                  50 Fundamental / AT
8.000 ~ 9.999                                  50 Fundamental / AT
10.000 ~ 11.999                                 50                                 Fundamental / AT
12.000 ~ 14.999 50 Fundamental / AT
15.000 ~ 19.999 40 Fundamental / AT
20.000 ~ 27.000 30 Fundamental / AT
27.000 ~ 40.000 40 Fundamental / AT
27.000 ~ 40.000 50 Fundamental / BT
27.000 ~ 85.000                                          80                                 3rd Overtone / AT
   TABLE 1          *
      FREQUENCY STABILITY VS. TEMPERATURE RANGE
      Stability        ±5    ±7.5      ±10         ±15           ±20          ±30          ±50         ±100